
State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Location: 05-SLO-101-44.8

SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY IN ATASCADERO AT CURBARIL PARK
AND RIDE LOT

Install electric vehicle charging station system and rock blanket.

Contract Code:

45

E

Number of Items:

0522000076Project ID:

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:

Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:

% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:

3 439,957.25 33.97%

295 149,444.753

DVBE - 5.0%

Bid Rank Bid Total Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name/Address/Location)

1 $589,402.00 VC2300001822 ACCURATE EARTHWORKS, INC.

501 CESAR CHAVEZ SUITE 212A

SAN FRANCISCO CA  94124

(628)219-4131

1053871

Phone

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $770,875.30 VC1700002193 LEE CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS, INC

1978 EUCALYPTUS ROAD

NIPOMO CA  93444

(805)423-2505

00961702

Phone

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

3 $1,117,997.00 VC0000101366 PAPICH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

398 SUNRISE TERRACE

ARROYO GRANDE CA  93420

(805)473-3016

00767055

Phone

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS  FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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01/24/2023Contract Number: 05-1P5364

Bid Opening Date: 01/24/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

2,000.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 2,000.00LUMP SUM

400.000002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 45.0 18,000.00

5,300.000003 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 5,300.00LUMP SUM

110,000.000004 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 110,000.00LUMP SUM

55.000005 120165 CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED) EA 95.0 5,225.00

2,000.000006 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) LS 2,000.00LUMP SUM

4,000.000007 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 4,000.00LUMP SUM

1,200.000008 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1,200.00LUMP SUM

1,200.000009 130900 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT LS 1,200.00LUMP SUM

6.000010 141120 TREATED WOOD WASTE LB 67.0 402.00

45.000011 037994 REMOVE PARKING BUMPER EA 22.0 990.00

290.000012 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 12.0 3,480.00

2,300.000013 200002 ROADSIDE CLEARING LS 2,300.00LUMP SUM

31.000014 200114 ROCK BLANKET SQFT 780.0 24,180.00

20.000015 202037 ORGANIC FERTILIZER LB 3.5 70.00

280.000016 204038 PLANT (GROUP U) EA 7.0 1,960.00

7,000.000017 204099 PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK LS 7,000.00LUMP SUM

240.000018 205035 WOOD MULCH CY 39.0 9,360.00

170.000019 205061 ROOT PROTECTOR EA 7.0 1,190.00

4,500.000020 014080 FABRICATED DISPLAY PANEL AND FRAME EA 1.0 4,500.00

1,700.000021 014918 BIKE LOCKER EA 2.0 3,400.00

1,200.000022 206562 1" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE EA 1.0 1,200.00

3,000.000023 206920 BATTERY POWERED IRRIGATION CONTROLLER EA 1.0 3,000.00

8,500.000024 208423 1" BACKFLOW PREVENTER ASSEMBLY EA 1.0 8,500.00
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01/24/2023Contract Number: 05-1P5364

Bid Opening Date: 01/24/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

130.000025 208448 RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY EA 14.0 1,820.00

7.000026 208595 1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE) LF 173.0 1,211.00F

1,400.000027 208683 BALL VALVE EA 1.0 1,400.00

2,600.000028 014064 SOLAR POWERED DECORATIVE BOLLARD EA 8.0 20,800.00

170.000029 210110 IMPORTED TOPSOIL (CY) CY 7.0 1,190.00

450.000030 260200 AGGREGATE BASE CY 2.3 1,035.00

1,850.000031 378000 MICRO-SURFACING TON 15.0 27,750.00

2,000.000032 390095 REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING CY 8.0 16,000.00

11,000.000033 397005 TACK COAT TON 0.4 4,400.00

35.000034 730070 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE SQFT 48.0 1,680.00

2,100.000035 731502 MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) CY 10.0 21,000.00

4,700.000036 733000 PRE/POST CONSTRUCTION SURVEYS EA 1.0 4,700.00

65.000037 780500 PARKING BUMPER (PRECAST CONCRETE) EA 22.0 1,430.00

120.000038 820270 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST) EA 1.0 120.00

41.000039 820750 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 28.0 1,148.00

53.000040 820760 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 24.0 1,272.00

58.000041 820790 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED) SQFT 110.0 6,380.00

560.000042 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 5.0 2,800.00

823.000043 820850 ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST EA 3.0 2,469.00

17.800044 840516 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) SQFT 300.0 5,340.00

245,000.000045 037711 ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING STATION SYSTEM LS 245,000.00LUMP SUM

589,402.00Total
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01/24/2023Contract Number: 05-1P5364

Bid Opening Date: 01/24/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount

0001 1,900.00 2,130.001,900.00 2,130.00

0002 49,050.00 175,500.001,090.00 3,900.00

0003 2,000.00 1,650.002,000.00 1,650.00

0004 75,000.00 536,956.6075,000.00 536,956.60

0005 5,035.00 4,275.0053.00 45.00

0006 3,950.00 10,215.003,950.00 10,215.00

0007 22,300.00 23,985.0022,300.00 23,985.00

0008 1,400.00 1,500.001,400.00 1,500.00

0009 1,500.00 2,745.001,500.00 2,745.00

0010 268.00 167.504.00 2.50

0011 2,486.00 1,650.00113.00 75.00

0012 4,548.00 12,900.00379.00 1,075.00

0013 3,550.00 1,200.003,550.00 1,200.00

0014 50,700.00 45,435.0065.00 58.25

0015 311.50 7.0089.00 2.00

0016 3,731.00 6,300.00533.00 900.00

0017 11,845.00 5,520.0011,845.00 5,520.00

0018 8,073.00 3,588.00207.00 92.00

0019 2,898.00 630.00414.00 90.00

0020 21,275.00 17,940.0021,275.00 17,940.00

0021 35,720.00 31,620.0017,860.00 15,810.00

0022 593.00 1,200.00593.00 1,200.00

0023 475.00 600.00475.00 600.00

0024 5,330.00 2,500.005,330.00 2,500.00

0025 4,130.00 560.00295.00 40.00

0026 1,557.00 3,460.009.00 20.00

0027 770.00 800.00770.00 800.00

0028 28,000.00 14,680.003,500.00 1,835.00

0029 420.00 4,445.0060.00 635.00

0030 1,715.80 4,991.00746.00 2,170.00

0031 58,500.00 7,500.003,900.00 500.00

0032 9,104.00 16,440.001,138.00 2,055.00



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount

0033 4,000.00 2,800.0010,000.00 7,000.00

0034 7,584.00 4,320.00158.00 90.00

0035 9,780.00 24,950.00978.00 2,495.00

0036 10,000.00 5,000.0010,000.00 5,000.00

0037 5,500.00 5,830.00250.00 265.00

0038 89.00 75.0089.00 75.00

0039 840.00 952.5630.00 34.02

0040 576.00 611.0424.00 25.46

0041 3,080.00 3,468.3028.00 31.53

0042 1,925.00 1,625.00385.00 325.00

0043 1,866.00 1,575.00622.00 525.00

0044 7,500.00 8,700.0025.00 29.00

0045 300,000.00 115,000.00300,000.00 115,000.00

$770,875.30 $1,117,997.00Total:
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Bid Opening Date: 01/24/2023



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

05-1P5364

05-SLO-101-44.8

1/24/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1

1/25/2023

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 44 (100%)VC0000101366

308669GOSHEN CA

CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC. ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000101366

1020033SANTA MARIA CA

CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC. ITEM 5 (100%)VC0000101366

1020033SANTA MARIA CA

CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC. ITEM 10 (100%)VC0000101366

1020033SANTA MARIA CA

CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC. ITEM 38 (100%)VC0000101366

1020033SANTA MARIA CA

CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC. ITEM 39 (100%)VC0000101366

1020033SANTA MARIA CA

CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC. ITEM 40 (100%)VC0000101366

1020033SANTA MARIA CA

CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC. ITEM 41 (100%)VC0000101366

1020033SANTA MARIA CA

CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC. ITEM 42 (100%)VC0000101366

1020033SANTA MARIA CA

CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC. ITEM 43 (100%)VC0000101366

1020033SANTA MARIA CA

VSS INTERNATIONAL ITEM 4 (7.9%)VC0000101366

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

293727WEST SACRAMENTO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

05-1P5364

05-SLO-101-44.8

1/24/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S2

1/25/2023

VSS INTERNATIONAL ITEM 31 (100%)VC0000101366

293727WEST SACRAMENTO CA

VSS INTERNATIONAL TRAFFIC CONTROL VSSI PORTION ONLYVC0000101366

293727WEST SACRAMENTO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 13 (100%)VC0000101366

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 15 (100%)VC0000101366

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 16 (100%)VC0000101366

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 17 (100%)VC0000101366

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 18 (100%)VC0000101366

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL ITEM 19 (100%)VC0000101366

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL ITEM 22 (100%)VC0000101366

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL ITEM 23 (100%)VC0000101366

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL ITEM 24 (100%)VC0000101366

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

05-1P5364

05-SLO-101-44.8

1/24/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S3

1/25/2023

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL ITEM 25 (100%)VC0000101366

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL ITEM 26 (100%)VC0000101366

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL ITEM 27 (100%)VC0000101366

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

05-1P5364

05-SLO-101-44.8

1/24/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S4

1/25/2023

CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY INC. ITEM 3 (90%)VC1700002193

1020033SANTA MARIA CA

CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY INC. ITEM 4 (80%)VC1700002193

1020033SANTA MARIA CA

CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY INC. ITEM 5 (80%)VC1700002193

1020033SANTA MARIA CA

CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY INC. ITEM 6 (80%)VC1700002193

1020033SANTA MARIA CA

CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY INC. CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC1700002193

1020033SANTA MARIA CA

CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC1700002193

1020033SANTA MARIA CA

CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY INC. CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)VC1700002193

1020033SANTA MARIA CA

CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY INC. PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)VC1700002193

1020033SANTA MARIA CA

SNYDER & SONS LANDSCAPE ITEM 15 (90%)VC1700002193

994765LOS OSOS CA

SNYDER & SONS LANDSCAPE ITEM 16 (90%)VC1700002193

994765LOS OSOS CA

SNYDER & SONS LANDSCAPE ITEM 17 (70%)VC1700002193

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

994765LOS OSOS CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

05-1P5364

05-SLO-101-44.8

1/24/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S5

1/25/2023

SNYDER & SONS LANDSCAPE ITEM 18 (90%)VC1700002193

994765LOS OSOS CA

SNYDER & SONS LANDSCAPE ITEM 19 (90%)VC1700002193

994765LOS OSOS CA

SNYDER & SONS LANDSCAPE ORGANIC FERTILIZERVC1700002193

994765LOS OSOS CA

SNYDER & SONS LANDSCAPE PLANT (GROUP U)VC1700002193

994765LOS OSOS CA

SNYDER & SONS LANDSCAPE PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORKVC1700002193

994765LOS OSOS CA

SNYDER & SONS LANDSCAPE WOOD MULCHVC1700002193

994765LOS OSOS CA

SNYDER & SONS LANDSCAPE ROOT PROTECTORVC1700002193

994765LOS OSOS CA

SNYDER & SONS LANDSCAPE ITEM 22 (90%)VC1700002193

994765LOS OSOS CA

SNYDER & SONS LANDSCAPE ITEM 23 (90%)VC1700002193

994765LOS OSOS CA

SNYDER & SONS LANDSCAPE ITEM 24 (90%)VC1700002193

994765LOS OSOS CA

SNYDER & SONS LANDSCAPE ITEM 25 (90%)VC1700002193

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

994765LOS OSOS CA
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05-1P5364

05-SLO-101-44.8

1/24/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S6

1/25/2023

SNYDER & SONS LANDSCAPE ITEM 26 (90%)VC1700002193

994765LOS OSOS CA

SNYDER & SONS LANDSCAPE 1" REMOTE CONTROL VALVEVC1700002193

994765LOS OSOS CA

SNYDER & SONS LANDSCAPE BATTERY POWERED IRRIGATION CONTROLLERVC1700002193

994765LOS OSOS CA

SNYDER & SONS LANDSCAPE 1" BACKFLOW PREVENTER ASSEMBLYVC1700002193

994765LOS OSOS CA

SNYDER & SONS LANDSCAPE RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLYVC1700002193

994765LOS OSOS CA

SNYDER & SONS LANDSCAPE (F) - 1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)VC1700002193

994765LOS OSOS CA

SNYDER & SONS LANDSCAPE ITEM 27 (90%)VC1700002193

994765LOS OSOS CA

SNYDER & SONS LANDSCAPE ITEM 29 (90%)VC1700002193

994765LOS OSOS CA

SNYDER & SONS LANDSCAPE BALL VALVEVC1700002193

994765LOS OSOS CA

SNYDER & SONS LANDSCAPE IMPORTED TOP SOILVC1700002193

994765LOS OSOS CA

JOHN MADONNA CONSTRUCTION ITEM 12 (90%)VC1700002193

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

358030SAN LUIS OBISPO CA
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1/25/2023

JOHN MADONNA CONSTRUCTION ITEM 13 (90%)VC1700002193

358030SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

JOHN MADONNA CONSTRUCTION ITEM 14 (90%)VC1700002193

358030SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

JOHN MADONNA CONSTRUCTION ROADWAY EXCAVATIONVC1700002193

358030SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

JOHN MADONNA CONSTRUCTION ROADSIDE CLEARINGVC1700002193

358030SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

JOHN MADONNA CONSTRUCTION ROCK BLANKETVC1700002193

358030SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

JOHN MADONNA CONSTRUCTION ITEM 11 (90%)VC1700002193

358030SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

JOHN MADONNA CONSTRUCTION ITEM 30 (90%)VC1700002193

358030SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

JOHN MADONNA CONSTRUCTION ITEM 32 (90%)VC1700002193

358030SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

JOHN MADONNA CONSTRUCTION REMOVE PARKING BUMPERVC1700002193

358030SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

JOHN MADONNA CONSTRUCTION AGGREGATE BASEVC1700002193

358030SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

JOHN MADONNA CONSTRUCTION REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACINGVC1700002193

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

358030SAN LUIS OBISPO CA
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1/25/2023

CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY INC. ITEM 10 (90%)VC1700002193

1020033SANTA MARIA CA

CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY INC. ITEM 38 (90%)VC1700002193

1020033SANTA MARIA CA

CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY INC. ITEM 42 (90%)VC1700002193

1020033SANTA MARIA CA

CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY INC. ITEM 43 (90%)VC1700002193

1020033SANTA MARIA CA

CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY INC. TREATED WOOD WASTEVC1700002193

1020033SANTA MARIA CA

CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY INC. REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)VC1700002193

1020033SANTA MARIA CA

CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY INC. ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POSTVC1700002193

1020033SANTA MARIA CA

CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY INC. ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POSTVC1700002193

1020033SANTA MARIA CA

EMPIRE ELECTRICAL SOLUTIONS ITEM 45 (20%)VC1700002193

1003429SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

EMPIRE ELECTRICAL SOLUTIONS HELP WITH FUNISHED MATERIALS EVCSVC1700002193

1003429SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

PAVEMENT COATINGS CO. ITEM 31 (90%)VC1700002193

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

303609JURUPA VALLEY CA
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1/25/2023

PAVEMENT COATINGS CO. ITEM 32 (90%)VC1700002193

303609JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT COATINGS CO. MICRO-SURFACINGVC1700002193

303609JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT COATINGS CO. TACK COATVC1700002193

303609JURUPA VALLEY CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

05-1P5364

05-SLO-101-44.8

1/24/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S10

1/25/2023

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL INC ITEM 3,5,6,10,38,39,40,41,42,43 (100%)VC2300001822

931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL INC ITEM 4 (15%)VC2300001822

931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL INC PARTIAL TRAFFIC CONTROLVC2300001822

931953GARDENA CA

SUPER SEAL STRIPE INC ITEM 37,44 (100%)VC2300001822

396627FILLMORE CA

PAVEMENT COATING CO. ITEM 4 (10%)VC2300001822

303609JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT COATING CO. ITEM 31 (70%)VC2300001822

303609JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT COATING CO. ITEM 33 (100%)VC2300001822

303609JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT COATING CO. PARTIAL TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR ITEM # 31VC2300001822

303609JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT COATING CO. PARTIAL MICRO SURFACINGVC2300001822

303609JURUPA VALLEY CA
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